

INTERNATIONAL COMMITTEE FOR NON-DESTRUCTIVE TESTING

The World Organisation for NDT

ICNDT Certification Executive Committee (see OP18 terms of reference)

Revision: 2012-07-17 (public)

Member	Status	
Alexander Mullin	WG1 Chairman	Confirmed 2012-04-15 as member for 2 years to next ICNDT GA
David Barnett	ICEC Member, Asia- pacific	Confirmed 2012-04-15 as member for 2 years to next ICNDT GA
Gerhard Aufricht	ICNDT Treasurer	Confirmed 2012-04-15 as member for 2 years to next ICNDT GA
Jim Guild	ICEC Member, Africa	Confirmed 2012-04-15 as member for 2 years to next ICNDT GA
João Rufino Teles Filho	ICEC Member, Pan- America	Confirmed 2012-04-15 as member for 2 years to next ICNDT GA
John Thompson	ICEC Secretary, non-voting.	Appointed CEC Secretary for four year term (to 2016 WCNDT)
Matthias Purschke	ICEC Member, Europe	Confirmed 2012-04-15 as member for 2 years to next ICNDT GA
Patrick Fallouey	ICEC Chairman, independent of region	Confirmed 2012-04-15 as member for 2 years to next ICNDT GA

Notes

- a) The CEC shall comprise seven members including a Chairman, one representative of a Signatory to the MRA from each of the ICNDT Regions, the ICNDT Treasurer and the Chairman of WG1.
- b) The Members shall be appointed by the General Assembly (GA) for a term of office lasting two years until the subsequent GA with the potential for renewal thereafter. Interim appointments, where a GA appointed member becomes unavailable, or a change of membership is deemed necessary shall be made by the IEC.
- c) Other than where CEC membership is automatic (the Treasurer and WG1 Chairman), the Members and Chairman of the CEC are proposed by the IEC, taking into account the views of the Policy & General Purposes Committee (PGPC).
- d) If a CEC member is unable to attend a meeting, the individual concerned may propose a substitute / replacement by notifying the CEC Chairman. If the Chairman objects to the proposed substitution / replacement, it shall be referred to the Executive Committee for resolution.
- e) In the event that the CEC Chairman is unavailable to chair a meeting, the meeting chairman shall be appointed by the CEC from those Members present at the opening of the meeting concerned.